
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4982
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2010
PSES IN MAHARASHTRA
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the Public Sector Enterprises (PSEs) located in Maharashtra;

(b) the profit and losses of each of the units; and

(c) the assistance given to PSEs which are in losses in Maharashtra?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI ARUN YADAV)

(a) & (b): As per information available in Public Enterprises Survey (2008-09) that was laid in the Parliament on 25.2.2010, there are 22 operating Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) whose Registered Offices are located in the state of Maharashtra. Their profit and loss as on 31.3.2009 is annexed.

(c): Government has given revival package to 3 loss making CPSEs located in Maharashtra, namely, Hindustan Antibiotics Ltd., Hindustan Organic Chemicals Ltd. and National Film Development Corporation Ltd. amounting to Rs.405.16 crore, 250.00 crore and
31.40 crore respectively.
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